further information
webcode: GW-4242
GEMÜ 4242
Combi switchbox with integrated pilot valve
Features
• Fieldbus connection AS-Interface (3.0), ASi-5 and DeviceNet
(optional)
• Communication and programming interface IO-Link

GEMÜ 4242www.gemu-group.com 7 / 24
Order codes
1 Type Code
Combi switchbox 4242
2 Fieldbus Code
Without, 24 V DC version 000
AS-Interface, 31 slaves, 4I/4O A2
AS-Interface, 62 slaves, 4I/3O A3
AS-Interface, 62 slaves, 8I/8O A4
AS-Interface 5, 96 slaves, BLE A5
AS-Interface 5, 96 slaves, BLE deactivated A5D
DeviceNet DN
IO-Link IOL
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Housing material Code
Stainless steel base, PC cover 07
Aluminium base, PC cover 14
PPS base, PC cover 01
5 Function Code
Combi switchbox, single acting 01
Combi switchbox, double acting 02
Combi switchbox, compact version,
single acting
K1
6 Electrical connection Code
M12 plug, 5-pin 01
M12 plug, 8-pin 02
M12 plug, 5-pin, stainless steel, size 2 S1
M12 plug, 8-pin, stainless steel, size 2 S2
7 Pneumatic connection Code
M5 connection thread for size 1,
G1/8 connection thread for size 2
01
Air supply 4 mm angled connection,
exhaust air 4 mm angled connection
02
Air supply 4 mm T-connection,
exhaust air 4 mm angled connection
03
Air supply 6 mm angled connection,
exhaust air 6 mm angled connection
04
Air supply 6 mm T-connection,
exhaust air 6 mm angled connection
05
M5 connection thread for size 1,
G1/8 connection thread for size 2
(for IP67 or piped air outlet)
E1
Air supply 6 mm angled connection,
exhaust air 6 mm angled connection
(for IP67 or piped air outlet)
E4
Air supply 1/4" angled connection,
exhaust air 1/4" angled connection
U8
8 Option Code
Without 00
Manual override 01
8 Option Code
Inversed LED colours 40
Inversed LED colours,
manual override
41
Inverted LED colours
Deactivated high visibility position feedback
80
9 Flow rate Code
14 Nl/min, size 1 01
23 Nl/min (Booster), size 1 02
250 Nl/min, size 2 03
145 Nl/min, size 2 R3

Order data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 24GEMÜ 4242
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 4242 Combi switchbox
2 Fieldbus 000 Without, 24 V DC version
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Housing material 07 Stainless steel base, PC cover
5 Function 01 Combi switchbox, single acting
6 Electrical connection 01 M12 plug, 5-pin
7 Pneumatic connection 01 M5 connection thread for size 1,
G1/8 connection thread for size 2
8 Option 01 Manual override
9 Flow rate 01 14 Nl/min, size 1
10 Travel sensor version 030 Travel sensor 30 mm in length
11 Special version Without
Order data
GEMÜ 4242www.gemu-group.com 9 / 24
www.gemu-group.com10 / 24GEMÜ 4242
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Compressed air and inert gases
Quality classes to DIN ISO 8573-1
Dust content: Class 3, max. particle size 5 μm, max. particle density 5 mg/m³
Pressure dew point: Size 1
Class 3, max. pressure dew point -20 °C or a minimum of 10 °C below the ambient temperature
Size 2
Class 4, max. pressure dew point +3 °C
Oil content: Size 1
Class 3, max. oil concentration 1 mg/m³
Size 2
Class 5, max. oil concentration 25 mg/m³
Temperature
Ambient temperature: Standard or with special version code Y 0–60 °C
Special version code X 0–55 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
0 — 50 °C
Storage temperature: -10 — 70 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: Size 1 Size 2
1 to 10 bar (at 40 °C)
1 to 8 bar (at 60 °C)
2 to 7 bar
Observe the maximum control pressure of the valve actuator.
Flow rate: Size 1 Size 2
Flow rate code 01:
14 Nl/min
Flow rate code 02 (Booster):
23 Nl/min
Flow rate code 03:
250 Nl/min
Flow rate code R3:
145 Nl/min
Product conformities
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Class: B
Group: 1
Technical standards used:
AS-Interface 5
Interference emission: ASi-5 Spec V1.04
Interference resistance: ASi-5 Spec V1.04
Interference emission/
interference resistance
EN 62026-2:2013 + A1:2019
Technical data
GEMÜ 4242www.gemu-group.com 11 / 24